

SB0694/494034/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 694
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “requiring” in line 18 down through “roster;” in line 19.

On page 2, in lines 1, 2, 3, and 6, in each instance, strike “committee” and substitute “subcommittee”; and in line 29, strike “17-6A-33” and substitute “17-6A-31”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 4, in line 4, strike the first “OR” and substitute a comma; in the same line, strike “OR LONG-TERM”; in the same line, after “COUNSELING” insert “, OR ANY SUBDISCIPLINE OF PSYCHOLOGY”; strike beginning with “UNLESS” in line 7 down through “THIS” in line 9 and substitute:

“(A) THIS SUBTITLE DOES NOT LIMIT THE USE OF THE TERMS “BEHAVIOR ANALYSIS” OR “BEHAVIORAL ANALYSIS” BY AN INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO PRACTICE UNDER THIS ARTICLE WHO IS PRACTICING WITHIN THE INDIVIDUAL’S SCOPE OF PRACTICE.

(B) THIS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 8, in line 9, strike “SUBMIT AN ANNUAL REPORT” and substitute “REPORT”; in the same line, after “BOARD” insert “AS REQUIRED IN REGULATIONS ADOPTED BY THE BOARD”; in line 12, strike “OCTOBER 1, 2014” and substitute

(Over)

“JANUARY 1, 2015”; in line 27, strike “BACHELOR’S OR”; and in the same line, after “DEGREE” insert “OR HIGHER”.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 9, in line 9, strike “SEPTEMBER 30” and substitute “DECEMBER 31”.

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On pages 10 and 11, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 20 on page 10 through line 2 on page 11, inclusive.

On page 11, in line 3, strike “17-6A-16.” and substitute “17-6A-15.”.

On page 12, in line 3, strike “17-6A-17.” and substitute “17-6A-16.”; and in line 22, strike “§ 17-6A-16” and substitute “§ 17-6A-15”.

On page 13, in lines 5, 10, and 15, strike “17-6A-18.”, “17-6A-19.”, and “17-6A-20.”, respectively, and substitute “17-6A-17.”, “17-6A-18.”, and “17-6A-19.”, respectively; and in line 16, strike “§ 17-6A-23” and substitute “§ 17-6A-21”.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 13, strike in their entirety lines 28 and 29.

On page 14, in lines 1, 3, 5, 7, 11, 12, 14, 20, 22, 25, 27, and 29, strike “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, “(13)”, “(14)”, “(15)”, and “(16)”, respectively, and substitute “(4)”, “(5)”, “(6)”, “(7)”, “(8)”, “(9)”, “(10)”, “(11)”, “(12)”, “(13)”, “(14)”, and “(15)”, respectively.

On page 15, in lines 1, 3, 7, 9, and 12, strike “(17)”, “(18)”, “(19)”, “(20)”, and “(21)”, respectively, and substitute “(16)”, “(17)”, “(18)”, “(19)”, and “(20)”, respectively; in line 11, strike “OR”; in line 13, after “TITLE” insert “;”

(21) HABITUALLY IS INTOXICATED;

(22) PROVIDES PROFESSIONAL SERVICES WHILE UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOHOL OR WHILE USING ANY NARCOTIC OR CONTROLLED DANGEROUS SUBSTANCE, AS DEFINED IN § 5-101 OF THE CRIMINAL LAW ARTICLE, OR OTHER DRUG THAT IS IN EXCESS OF THERAPEUTIC AMOUNTS OR WITHOUT VALID MEDICAL INDICATION; OR

(23) KNOWINGLY FAILS TO REPORT SUSPECTED CHILD ABUSE IN VIOLATION OF § 5-704 OF THE FAMILY LAW ARTICLE”;

in line 14, strike “**17-6A-21.**” and substitute “**17-6A-20.**”; in line 15, strike “**§ 17-6A-23**” and substitute “**§ 17-6A-21**”; and in line 16, strike “**§ 17-6A-20**” and substitute “**§ 17-6A-19**”.

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On pages 15 and 16, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 25 on page 15 through line 13 on page 16, inclusive.

On page 16, in line 14, strike “**17-6A-23.**” and substitute “**17-6A-21.**”; in line 16, strike “**§ 17-6A-20**” and substitute “**§ 17-6A-19**”; and in line 24, strike “**10**” and substitute “**30**”.

On page 17, in line 16, strike “**17-6A-24.**” and substitute “**17-6A-22.**”; and in lines 17 and 18 and 25, in each instance, strike “**§ 17-6A-20**” and substitute “**§ 17-6A-19**”.

On page 18, in line 4, strike “**17-6A-25.**” and substitute “**17-6A-23.**”; in line 11, strike “**17-6A-26.**” and substitute “**17-6A-24.**”; in line 14, strike “**17-6A-27.**” and

(Over)

substitute “17-6A-25.”; and in line 19, strike “§ 17-6A-20” and substitute “§ 17-6A-19”.

On page 19, in line 7, strike “§ 17-6A-29” and substitute “§ 17-6A-27”; in line 8, strike “§ 17-6A-20” and substitute “§ 17-6A-19”; in line 9, strike “17-6A-28.” and substitute “17-6A-26.”; in lines 11, 16, 19, and 25, in each instance, strike “COMMITTEE” and substitute “SUBCOMMITTEE”; and in lines 16, 19, 20, and 21, in each instance, strike “BOARD” and substitute “COMMITTEE”.

On page 20, in lines 3, 6, 9, 15, 17, and 19, in each instance, strike “COMMITTEE” and substitute “SUBCOMMITTEE”; in line 20, strike “17-6A-29.” and substitute “17-6A-27.”; in line 25, strike “17-6A-30.” and substitute “17-6A-28.”; and in line 32, strike “17-6A-31.” and substitute “17-6A-29.”.

On page 21, in line 4, strike “§ 17-6A-29” and substitute “§ 17-6A-27”; in line 10, strike “17-6A-32.” and substitute “17-6A-30.”; and in line 13, strike “17-6A-33.” and substitute “17-6A-31.”.